
For more information contact:
Travis Grubbs, Superintendent | (409) 286-5313

High Island ISD is seeking a November 2nd,
2021, bond in the amount of $8.5 million to
address safety and security, long-term
maintenance and code renovations to
District facilities, renovation of academic
spaces and the purchase of buses and
other HIISD District vehicles. The proposed
tax rate would be $1.21.

Why did High Island ISD call a
bond?

Safety and Security
 

Districtwide Renovations
 

Long-Term Maintenance

Transportation

What is included in this bond?

HIGH ISLAND ISD
B O N D  2 0 2 1

Residential Homestead Tax Impacts

How will this impact my taxes?

Note: Taxes paid on residence homesteads are frozen at age 65. Estimated increase above the 2020-
2021 I&S tax rate of $0.0943.

HIGH ISLAND ISD PROPOSITION A

THE ISSUANCE OF $8,585,000.00 BONDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, ACQUISITION, RENOVATION
AND EQUIPMENT OF SCHOOL FACILITIES IN THE DISTRICT AND THE PURCHASE OF SCHOOL
BUSES/TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES, AND THE LEVY OF TAXES SUFFICIENT TO PAY THE PRINCIPAL
OF AND INTEREST ON THE BONDS. THIS IS A PROPERTY TAX INCREASE.

 FOR AGAINST

Ballot Language

NO TAX INCREASE on homesteads for those
having an Age 65 Homestead Exemption
Affidavit. For questions or  to check your
status, contact Galveston CAD at (409) 935-
1980 or online at galvestoncad.org.

TAX
IMPACTVoters 65+ $0

EARLY VOTING
W E E K D A Y S

OCT 18 - 29

ELECTION DAY
NOV 2  , 2021ND

7:00AM - 7:00PM

$200,000$150,000

$15.24
$182.89 $256.83

$21.40

$7,500 $10,000

$117,500 $165,000

$50,000

$2.92
$35.02

$22,500

$100,000

$9.08
$108.96

$5,000

$70,000

Local Homestead
Exemption

Home Value

Monthly Increase
Annual Increase

Taxable Value

State Homestead
Exemption $25,000

$2,500

$25,000 $25,000 $25,000

tel:1-4092865313
tel:1-4092865313

