

HIGH ISLAND ISD

Why did High Island ISD call a bond?

High Island ISD is seeking a November 2nd, 2021, bond in the amount of \$8.5 million to address safety and security, long-term maintenance and code renovations to District facilities, renovation of academic spaces and the purchase of buses and other HIISD District vehicles. The proposed tax rate would be \$1.21.

What is included in this bond?

- Safety and Security
- Districtwide Renovations
- Long-Term Maintenance
- Transportation

How will this impact my taxes?

Residential Homestead Tax Impacts

Home Value	\$50,000	\$100,000	\$150,000	\$200,000
State Homestead Exemption	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$25,000
Local Homestead Exemption	\$2,500	\$5,000	\$7,500	\$10,000
Taxable Value	\$22,500	\$70,000	\$117,500	\$165,000
Annual Increase	\$35.02	\$108.96	\$182.89	\$256.83
Monthly Increase	\$2.92	\$9.08	\$15.24	\$21.40

Note: Taxes paid on residence homesteads are frozen at age 65. Estimated increase above the 2020-2021 I&S tax rate of \$0.0943.

Voters 65+\$0 IMPACT

NO TAX INCREASE on homesteads for those having an Age 65 Homestead Exemption Affidavit. For questions or to check your status, contact Galveston CAD at (409) 935-1980 or online at galvestoncad.org.

Ballot Language

HIGH ISLAND ISD PROPOSITION A

THE ISSUANCE OF \$8,585,000.00 BONDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, ACQUISITION, RENOVATION AND EQUIPMENT OF SCHOOL FACILITIES IN THE DISTRICT AND THE PURCHASE OF SCHOOL BUSES/TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES, AND THE LEVY OF TAXES SUFFICIENT TO PAY THE PRINCIPAL OF AND INTEREST ON THE BONDS. THIS IS A PROPERTY TAX INCREASE.

FOR AGAINST

EARLY VOTING • ELECTION DAY WEEKDAYS: NOV 2ND, 2021 OCT 18 - 29 : 7:00AM - 7:00PM